
2025 Michigan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-29   Conf: 6-16   Home: 5-9   Away: 4-14   Neutral: 7-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (240), Opp (298)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Lee  (3), Hawley (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Taylor 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-118), Lee
(30-33), Hawley (19-24), Guidry (16-18), Schuler (11-14), Taylor (11-11), Cassady (10-13), Holverstott (2-2), Mullen (2-2), Cunningham (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Cash, Kaelin .376 45-45 125 15 47 5 0 8 29 76 .608 16 6 25 1 .466 1 1 0-0 163 5 6 .966
16 Allen, Collette .308 34-15 52 12 16 6 0 5 12 37 .712 12 2 12 2 .455 0 2 0-0 13 21 5 .872
42 Hawley, Hannah .295 45-45 129 32 38 5 0 11 25 76 .589 22 10 28 2 .435 0 0 2-2 104 43 8 .948
24 Greer, Hannah .278 43-40 108 20 30 5 0 4 21 47 .435 13 2 10 0 .363 1 5 0-0 60 61 6 .953
17 Coffinger, Ava .267 40-30 60 20 16 0 0 0 3 16 .267 8 1 18 0 .362 0 1 10-11 38 1 2 .951
0 Smiley, Kendall .260 45-45 127 16 33 4 6 0 18 49 .386 9 1 10 0 .309 2 9 5-9 76 1 6 .928
22 Beshears, Britain .235 43-43 115 22 27 3 1 8 23 56 .487 20 3 21 4 .360 1 1 0-0 95 2 3 .970
19 Doloszycki, Sydney .221 44-44 131 25 29 7 0 9 29 63 .481 9 1 10 3 .275 1 6 5-6 75 3 2 .975
10 Lee , Macy .250 28-24 68 6 17 4 0 0 9 21 .309 6 1 9 1 .312 2 0 0-0 107 7 4 .966
88 Holverstott, Sophie .250 7-1 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
25 Schuler, Jacey .222 26-20 9 3 2 0 1 0 2 4 .444 0 0 0 0 .222 0 0 1-1 3 17 0 1.000
7 Anthony, Mik .209 20-13 43 4 9 0 0 1 5 12 .279 4 0 6 0 .277 0 0 0-0 22 25 2 .959
2 Wash, Jenae .205 20-15 44 4 9 2 0 1 5 14 .318 3 1 13 0 .271 0 0 0-0 14 0 3 .824
46 Kenyatta, Natalia .149 26-22 47 6 7 2 0 0 3 9 .191 5 2 10 0 .255 1 3 1-1 26 31 6 .905
5 Conroy, Payton .114 25-22 44 6 5 0 0 2 3 11 .250 5 2 19 0 .235 0 0 3-3 41 47 7 .926
3 Herman, Hannah .000 22-0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
20 Bila, Hailey .000 16-1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Cunningham, Ella .000 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 45-45 1113 206 287 43 8 49 190 493 .443 136 32 195 13 .353 9 28 30-36 852 301 63 .948
Opponents .315 45-45 1205 289 379 53 7 59 260 623 .517 172 39 183 9 .413 13 19 51-59 867 311 31 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Schuler, Jacey 3.99 7-10 26 20 3 1-2 1 93.0 105 62 53 33 67 15 1 17 .276 2 13 0 4 6
33 Cassady, Carsyn 4.87 3-4 22 10 0 0-1 2 64.2 70 54 45 41 41 10 3 14 .280 6 6 0 5 4
14 Mullen, Ava 6.89 1-1 16 0 0 0-1 0 20.1 31 27 20 16 8 2 0 4 .341 1 5 0 1 3
13 Taylor, Madison 7.42 3-7 26 5 0 0-1 2 55.2 77 67 59 43 39 8 2 11 .326 8 9 0 1 6
4 Guidry, Faith 7.61 2-7 24 10 1 0-0 2 46.0 84 71 50 37 27 16 1 8 .375 9 3 0 2 0
8 Cunningham, Ella 12.92 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 12 8 8 2 1 2 0 5 .500 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.74 16-29 119 45 4 3 7 284.0 379 289 233 172 183 53 7 59 .315 28 39 0 13 19
Opponents 4.29 29-16 93 45 14 6 6 289.0 287 206 177 136 195 43 8 49 .258 15 32 0 9 28



2025 Michigan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Schuler, Jacey 20 3 17 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
13 Taylor, Madison 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
88 Holverstott, Sophie 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Cassady, Carsyn 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 10 3 .769 0 0
14 Mullen, Ava 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Doloszycki, Sydney 80 75 3 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Beshears, Britain 100 95 2 3 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Cash, Kaelin 174 163 5 6 .966 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lee , Macy 118 107 7 4 .966 1 30 3 .909 3 0
7 Anthony, Mik 49 22 25 2 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Greer, Hannah 127 60 61 6 .953 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Coffinger, Ava 41 38 1 2 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hawley, Hannah 155 104 43 8 .948 1 19 5 .792 2 0
0 Smiley, Kendall 83 76 1 6 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Conroy, Payton 95 41 47 7 .926 4 0 0 — 0 0
46 Kenyatta, Natalia 63 26 31 6 .905 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Allen, Collette 39 13 21 5 .872 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wash, Jenae 17 14 0 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Guidry, Faith 17 1 13 3 .824 0 16 2 .889 0 0
20 Bila, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Herman, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cunningham, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1216 852 301 63 .948 33 102 16 .864 5 0
Opponents 1209 867 311 31 .974 38 60 12 .833 6 0


